PPF Group N.V.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2019

43

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2019

 EUR CZK CNY RUB INR KZT USD HUF Other Total

Financial assets 1,352 54 - 22 16 - 762 22 64 2,292

Financial liabilities 3,081 488 - 178 - - 714 - 39 4,500

Effect of FX derivatives 1,908 - - 17 (642) (117) 148 (236) (81) 997

Net FX position 179 (434) - (139) (626) (117) 196 (214) (56) (1,211)

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2018

 EUR CZK CNY RUB INR KZT USD HUF Other Total

Financial assets 1,178 1 1 21 - - 763 - 581 2,545

Financial liabilities 5,822 255 1 162 - - 706 - 290 7,236

Effect of FX derivatives 2,007 - - 45 - (152) (339) (396) (523) 642

Net FX position (2,637) (254) - (96) - (152) (282) (396) (232) (4,049)

The following tables present an analysis of the sensitivity of the Group’s equity to changes in

currency exchange rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2019 and 2018 and

a simplified scenario of a 5% change in CZK, USD, RUB, KZT and CNY to EUR exchange

rates:

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2019

 CZK USD RUB KZT CNY HUF INR

Effect of 5% currency depreciation

against EUR

(243) (28) (50) (13) (74) (39) (13)

Effect of 5% currency appreciation

against EUR

243 28 50 13 74 39 13

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2018

 CZK USD RUB KZT CNY HUF INR

Effect of 5% currency depreciation

against EUR

(208) 4 (56) (7) (72) (56) 8

Effect of 5% currency appreciation

against EUR

208 (4) 56 7 72 56 (8)

C.4.4. Hedging

The Group uses derivative financial instruments to manage the potential earnings impact of

interest rate and foreign currency movements. Several types of derivative financial instruments

are used for this purpose, including interest rate swaps and currency swaps, options, forward

contracts and other derivatives. The purpose of the Group’s hedging activities is to protect the

Group from the risk that the net cash inflows will be adversely affected by changes in interest

or exchange rates, credit ratings or market prices. The Group enters into transactions to ensure